Illinois law.

Section 240.360  Reporting Changes 

It shall be the responsibility of the participant/authorized representative to report changes in circumstances (including household composition, change of address, change in level of services needed, and enrollment status in the Medical Assistance Program) that might affect eligibility for CCP within 30 calendar days after the effective date of the change.  Benefit changes at the federal level that affect a group of participants (such as increases in Social Security payment, etc.) need not be reported by the participant/authorized representative. 

[bookmark: _GoBack](Source:  Amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 20653, effective January 1, 2019)
